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EXEMPTIONS

CHAPTER 127
(S. B. No. 164—Patterson.)

ABSOLUTE EXEMPTIONS

An Act to amend and re-enact Section 7730 of the Compiled Laws of
* the State of North Dakota for 1913 and all acts amendatory thereto.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North
Dakota :

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] Section 7730 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota of 1913 is amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

§ 7730. AssoLute ExeEMPrions.] The property mentioned

in this section is absolutely exempt from all such process, levy or
sale: :

(1) All family pictures.
(2) A pew or other sitting in any house of worship.
(3) A lot or lots in any burial ground.

(4) The family bible and all school books used by the family
and all other books used as a part of the family library not exceed-
ing in value one hundred dollars.

(5) All wearing apparel and clothing of the debtor and his
family.

(6) The provisions for the debtor and his family necessary
for one year’s supply, either provided or growing, or both, and fuel
necessary for one year.

(7) The homestead as created, defined and limited by law.

(8) All insurance benefits resulting from insurance covering
any or all of the absolute exemption not exceeding the amount
allowed by law.

Approved March 7, 1929.
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